Work, which in no event shall exceed twenty-four (24) months from the Effective Date without an 
Amendment. 

2. Compensation.  As consideration for the Temporary Access Easement granted 
herein, Grantee shall pay to Grantor a lump sum payment in the amount of Ninety Seven Thousand 
Two Hundred Dollars ($97,200) within ten (10) business days following the Effective Date of this 
Agreement. For purposes of determining any additional annual payment under this Section, the 
twenty-four (24) month period shall be measured from the date Grantee first occupies the Property

[...]

shall be included in the calculation of the twenty-four (24) month term. If the combined period of 
occupancy under the Right of Entry and this Temporary Access Easement exceeds twenty-four (24) 
months, Grantee shall pay to Grantor an additional monthly payment of Four Thousand and Fifty 
Dollars ($4,050) for each year, or portion thereof, beyond such twenty-four (24) months. All 
payments due hereunder shall be made in immediately available funds to Grantor at the address for 
notices set forth in Section 10 or such other address as Grantor may designate in writing.

[...]

Institute, and McGuigan & Associates, LLC’s appraisal standards.

Based on the analysis contained in the following report, the Market Value of the subject 
property is concluded as follows:

M A R KET  G RO UND  RE NT  C ON CL US IO N

Appraisal Premise Effective Date Conclusion

As Is August 14, 2025 $97,200, or $5.70 per square foot

Ninety-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Dollars Annually

The analysis contained in this appraisal is based upon assumptions and estimates that are 
subject to uncertainty and variation. These estimates are often based on data obtained in 
interviews with third parties, and such data are not always completely reliable.